
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www-tpp.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/000248-2021 

Contract

Appliances and Electricals Framework

ProcurePublic on behalf of CCHT

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2021/S 000-000248
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-003821-integration  
Published 20 January 2021, 10:11am

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

ProcurePublic on behalf of CCHT

266 Waterloo Road

London

SE1 8RQ

Email

info@procurepublic.co.uk

Telephone

+44 2079225300

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

https://www-tpp.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/000248-2021
https://www-tpp.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/000248-2021
mailto:info@procurepublic.co.uk


Page 2 to 7

UK - UNITED KINGDOM

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.ccht.org.uk

Buyer's address

https://www.mytenders.co.uk/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA42904

I.2) Information about joint procurement

The contract is awarded by a central purchasing body

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

General public services

https://www.ccht.org.uk
https://www.mytenders.co.uk/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA42904


Page 3 to 7

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Appliances and Electricals Framework

Reference number

PP14129

II.1.2) Main CPV code

31600000 - Electrical equipment and apparatus

II.1.3) Type of contract

Supplies

II.1.4) Short description

Procurepublic has established a national appliances and electricals framework, covering
white goods.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £60,000,000

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

30100000 - Office machinery, equipment and supplies except computers, printers and furniture

30191000 - Office equipment except furniture

31600000 - Electrical equipment and apparatus

31680000 - Electrical supplies and accessories

31681000 - Electrical accessories



Page 4 to 7

39000000 - Furniture (incl. office furniture), furnishings, domestic appliances (excl. lighting) and
cleaning products

39700000 - Domestic appliances

39710000 - Electrical domestic appliances

39711000 - Electrical domestic appliances for use with foodstuffs

39716000 - Parts of electrical domestic appliances

45315000 - Electrical installation work of heating and other electrical building-equipment

50532000 - Repair and maintenance services of electrical machinery, apparatus and associated
equipment

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UK - UNITED KINGDOM

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Supply, installation and removal of electrical appliances and associated white goods:Key
requirements:— supply of items;— delivery of items to locations across the UK;—
installation/fitting of items (where applicable);— decommissioning of old items (where
applicable);— removal of items and packaging;— flexibility on lead times (contractors will
need to provide their standard lead times and delivery times);— options around the
turnaround times for supply of items in an emergency;— help-desk facility for ordering and
enquiries;— management information reporting.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 5 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2020/S 234-578977

https://ted.europa.eu/udl?uri=TED:NOTICE:578977-2020:TEXT:EN:HTML


Page 6 to 7

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

8 January 2021

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 3 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 2 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Stearn Electric

Unit 3, The Arena

Enfield

EN3 7NL

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - UNITED KINGDOM

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £60,000,000



Page 7 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.3) Additional information

(MT Ref:221585)

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Public Procurement Review Service

Cabinet Office

London

Email

publicprocurementreview@cabinetoffice.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 3450103503

Country

United Kingdom

Internet address

https://www.gov.uk/government/publications/public-procurement-review-service-scope-
and-remit

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:publicprocurementreview@cabinetoffice.gov.uk
https://www.gov.uk/government/publications/public-procurement-review-service-scope-and-remit
https://www.gov.uk/government/publications/public-procurement-review-service-scope-and-remit
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.2) Information about joint procurement
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.3) Additional information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2026-01-17T19:11:30+0000
	TCPDF




